
12 SE 1st Street
Gainesville, FloridaAlachua County, FL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 119-0343 Name:

Status:Type: Consent Item Agenda Ready

File created: In control:9/9/2019 Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:9/24/2019

Title: Third Amendment to the Agreement with Healthy Start of North Central Florida, Inc. for the NewboRN
program.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. #10781 2nd Amendment to Healthy Start of North Central Florida Inc_.pdf, 2. #10781 1st
Amendment Healthy Start of North Central Florida Inc.PDF, 3. Original NewboRN Program Contract
with Healthy Start of North Central Florida, Inc..PDF, 4. Third Amendment to Healthy Start North
Central Florida NewboRN Contract to Adjust Budget 09042019.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Agenda Item Name:
Third Amendment to the Agreement with Healthy Start of North Central Florida, Inc. for the NewboRN
program.

Presenter:
Tom Tonkavich, 264-6738

Description:
This Third Amendment modifies the line item amounts within the existing appropriation, of the
NewboRN program budget by adding part time “Family Partners” that meet with expectant mothers
on the weekends.

Recommended Action:
Approve the Third Amendment to the agreement with Healthy Start of North Central Florida, Inc.

Prior Board Motions:
The BoCC approved the original agreement on January 9, 2018, the first amendment on April 10,
2018, and the second amendment on September 11, 2018.

Fiscal Consideration:
001.29.2910.569.82.00  $400,000 through September 30, 2019

Background:
The NewboRN program is the result of the Children's Services Advisory Board's (CSAB) strategic
approach to ensure all children are ready for success in kindergarten. The  NewboRN program and
contract was procured through a competitive RFP (Request for Proposal). The CSAB evaluated the

Alachua County, FL Printed on 4/24/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 19-0343, Version: 1

proposal and found it met the RFP criteria. The CSAB subsequently recommended entering into an
agreement with the vendor, Healthy Start of North Central Florida, Inc. The purpose of the first
amendment to the original agreement was to modify the project budget. The original agreement
executed on January 9, 2018 expires September 30, 2018 and includes a provision for up to five
additional one year renewals.  The second amendment extended the project term through September
30, 2019.

Alachua County, FL Printed on 4/24/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

